
 
 

 

ODISHA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED 
IB THERMAL POWER STATION 

At/PO: BANHARPALI, DIST: JHARSUGUDA – 768 234 (ODISHA) 
 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE-I;  Dt. 09.10.2018 
To NIT No.2018-19/03(P), Dt.02.04.2018 

  
PURCHASE TENDER ; 
(Telephone; 06645-289354/356; Telefax: (06645)289355 Email: purchase@opgc.co.in; bhadoa.jojowar@opgc.co.in; 
bn.das@opgc.co.in; sidharth.patnaik@opgc.co.in) 
  
 
This is to bring to the notice of all intending prospective bidders that the bid sale/issue date and bid submission/opening 
dates are extended with the revised qualifying criteria as given here under through this Corrigendum Notice-I.  
(A)  

Sl. 
No
. 

NIT No/Date Description Qty. Extended Bid 
Sale  / Issue 
date 

Extended Bid 
submission/ 
Opening Date. 

Single bid / two 
bid 

3 NIT No. 2018-19/ 03 
(P) dt.02/04/2018 
 

Supply of 50mm High 
Chrome Ball on Annual 
Rate Contract basis 

165MT 10.10.2018/ 
25.10.2018 

05.11.2018/  
05.11.2018 

Two Part  Bid 

(i) Time of submission/Receipt of bids: up to 15:00Hrs; (ii) Time of Bid Opening: 15:30Hrs. 
 

(B) Revised Minimum Qualifying Criteria: 
a. The Agency shall be a manufacturer of High Chrome grinding media Balls for coal pulverizer. The party shall 
 submit documentary evidence for having credible manufacturing facility needed for manufacture of the 
 product. 
b. The average annual turnover of the supplier for last three financial years shall be at least Rs.5.0Crores. The 
 agency shall submit necessary documentary evidence in support of this criteria.  
c. The Party shall have supply credentials to any Govt. Power Utility plant/IPP for Coal Pulverizer for supply 
 order of  (i) One single   PO of value Rs.70.0 Lakh or more  
 OR (ii) Two PO value of Rs.30.0Lakh each or more. 
 OR (iii) Three Po value of Rs.20.0Lakh each or more. 
d. Party should not have been black listed, faced order cancellation in last 5years. The Agency shall submit 
self-certified letter on company’s letter head in support of this qualifying criteria.  

 
 

N.B: All other stipulations/conditions of the NIT-03(P), Dt.02.04.2018 shall remain unaltered.  
 
  

                                                                                                     Sd./- AGM -SCM 
(Email: bkmishra@opgc.co.in; Landline No. 06645-289703) 

SAFE & CLEAN POWER IS OUR COMMITMENT 


